2019-K22

Assembly Resolution No. 22

BY: M. of A. Kolb

COMMENDING CCN International upon the occasion of its designation as Business of the Year by the Geneva Area Chamber of Commerce on January 24, 2019

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize the achievements of those individuals and businesses that contribute substantially to the economic vitality of their communities, thereby enhancing economic well-being of the entire Empire State; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend CCN International upon the occasion of its designation as Business of the Year by the Geneva Area Chamber of Commerce, to be celebrated at its Annual Dinner Banquet on Thursday, January 24, 2019, at Club 86, Geneva, New York; and

WHEREAS, CCN International is being honored with this auspicious award in recognition of its growth and unremitting dedication to the region; and

WHEREAS, Moving to Geneva in 1986, CCN International has shown its steadfast commitment to making quality local products for more than three decades; and

WHEREAS, Additionally, this CCN International has aided in job creation, supported economic development efforts, and has upheld its commitments to local organizations, including the Geneva Area Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, Over its distinguished history, CCN International has demonstrated continuous service to the residents and communities which it serves; and

WHEREAS, The success of CCN International is in direct correlation to the efforts of its hardworking and dedicated staff, whose involvement is, and always has been, characterized by an impressive commitment, an unbridled enthusiasm, and an uncompromising standard of excellence in all endeavors on behalf of the business and the community it serves; and

WHEREAS, It is with great pleasure that this Legislative Body acknowledges this exceptional business, its contributions to the local and state economies, and its vibrant role in improving the quality of life in its community, fully confident that it will continue to enjoy the sparkling successes it has experienced thus far; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend CCN International upon the occasion of its designation as Business of the Year by the Geneva Area Chamber of Commerce on January 24, 2019; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to CCN International, Geneva, New York.